IPR2017-00190
Walters, Kenneth A. July 21, 2017

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ACRUX DDS PTY LTD. & ACRUX LIMITED
Petitioners
V.
KAKEN PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., and
VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

Patent Owner and Licensee

Case: 1PR2017-00190

U.S. Patent No. 7,214,506

CROSS EXAMINATION OF:
KENNETH A. WALTERS, Ph.D.

Friday, July 21, 2017

Henderson Legal Services, Inc.
202-220-4158 www.hendersonlegalservices.com

Kaken Exhibit 2050
DOC KET e

@agﬁ 0M6 Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at dockefPIRR(d()() 190


https://www.docketalarm.com/

[PR2017-00190
Walters, Kenneth A. July 21, 2017

2
1 KENNETH A. WALTERS, called for
2 cross-examination by counsel for Patent Owner,
3  pursuant to notice, at the offices of Rothwell Figg,
4 607 14th Street, Northwest, Suite 800, Washington,
5 D.C., before SUSAN L. CIMINELLI, CRR, RPR, a Notary
6 Public in and for the District of Columbia,
7 beginning at 9:09 a.m., when were present on behalf

8 of the respective parties:

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

Henderson Legal Services. Inc.

DOCKET

AigGB 0M6 Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

[PR2017-00190

Walters, Kenneth A.

July 21, 2017

N

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

APPEARANCES
On behalf of Patent Owner:

JOHN D. LIVINGSTONE, ESQUIRE
Finnegan Henderson Farabow Garrett &
Dunner, LLP

271 17th Street, N._W.

Suite 1400

Atlanta, Georgia 30363-6209

(404) 653-6400

John.livingstone@finnegan.com

-and-

BARBARA RUDOLPH, ESQUIRE

JEFFREY M. JACOBSTEIN, ESQUIRE
Finnegan Henderson Farabow Garrett &
Dunner, LLP

901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20001-4413

(202) 408-4000
barbara.rudolph@finnegan.com

Jeffrey. jacobstein@finnegan.com

On behalf of Petitioners:

E. ANTHONY FIGG, ESQUIRE

AYDIN H. HARSTON, Ph.D., ESQUIRE
ROTHWELL FIGG

607 14th Street, N.W.

Suite 800

Washington, D.C. 20005

(202) 763-6040

efigg@rfem.com

aharston@rfem.com

ALSO PRESENT:

Tyler Liu, Esquire, Argentum
Daniel Holmstock, Videographer

kS * * * *

Henderson Legal Services. Inc.

DOC KET

AigGB 0M6 Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

[PR2017-00190

Walters, Kenneth A. July 21, 2017
4
1 CONTENTS
KENNETH A. WALTERS
2 EXAMINATION BY: PAGE
Counsel for Patent Owner 7, 179
3 Counsel for Petitioner 170
4 INDEX TO EXHIBITS
PATENT OWNER EXHIBIT DESCRIPTION PAGE
5 Exhibit 1 Perspectives in Percutaneous
Penetration 77
6 Exhibit 2 Modified Release During Delivery
Technology, 2nd Edition V2 180
7 Exhibit 3 Treatment of Dry Skin Syndrome 182
8  PREVIOUSLY MARKED EXHIBITS
Exhibit Acrux DDS PTY 1005 11
9 Exhibit Kaken 2010 111
Exhibit Acrux DDS PTY 1011 133
10  Exhibit Acrux DDS PTY 1015 118
Exhibit Acrux DDS PTY 1013 138
11 Exhibit Acrux DDS PTY 1012 150
Exhibit Acrux DDS PTY 1014 140
12 Exhibit Acrux DDS PTY 1001 66 08:41:22

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Henderson Legal Services. Inc.

DOC KET

AigGR 0M6 Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

[PR2017-00190

Walters, Kenneth A. July 21, 2017
5
1 PROCEEDINGS 08:59:56
2 THE VIDEOGRAPHER: Good morning. This is  09:07:56
3 video number 1 in the video recorded deposition of 09:08:16

4 Dr. Kenneth A. Walters, taken in the matter of Acrux 09:08:20

5 DDS Pty, et al., Petitioners v. Kaken Pharmaceutical 09:08:27

6 Company Limited et al., Patent Owner and Licensee, 09:08:33
7 pending before the United States Patent and 09:08:36
8 Trademark Office before the Patent Trial and Appeal 09:08:39
9 Board, IPR number 2017-00190 for Patent Number 09:08:41
10 7,214,506. 09:08:50
11 This deposition is being held at the law 09:08:51
12 offices of Rothwell Figg, 607 14th Street, 09:08:54
13 Northwest, Suite 800, in Washington, D.C., on July 09:08:59
14 21st, 2017. The time on the video screen is 9:09 09:09:03
15 a.m. 09:09:08
16 My name is Daniel Holmstock, and 1°"m the 09:09:10
17 legal video specialist. And with me, our court 09:09:12

18 reporter, Sue Ciminelli. We are iIn association with 09:09:14

19 Henderson Legal Services, located at 1560 Wilson 09:09:17
20  Boulevard in Arlington, Virginia. For the record, 09:09:21
21 now will counsel please introduce themselves and 09:09:24
22 whom they represent. 09:09:26

Henderson Legal Services. Inc.

DOC KET

A1g£ 0M6 Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




