UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ACRUX DDS PTY LTD. & ACRUX LIMITED

Petitioners

v.

KAKEN PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., and

VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

Patent Owner and Licensee

Case: IPR2017-00190

U.S. Patent No. 7,214,506

CROSS EXAMINATION OF:

KENNETH A. WALTERS, Ph.D.

Friday, July 21, 2017

Henderson Legal Services, Inc.

202-220-4158

www.hendersonlegalservices.com



```
KENNETH A. WALTERS, called for
2
    cross-examination by counsel for Patent Owner,
3
    pursuant to notice, at the offices of Rothwell Figg,
    607 14th Street, Northwest, Suite 800, Washington,
    D.C., before SUSAN L. CIMINELLI, CRR, RPR, a Notary
    Public in and for the District of Columbia,
7
    beginning at 9:09 a.m., when were present on behalf
8
    of the respective parties:
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
```

```
APPEARANCES
    On behalf of Patent Owner:
                JOHN D. LIVINGSTONE, ESQUIRE
                Finnegan Henderson Farabow Garrett &
                 Dunner, LLP
                271 17th Street, N.W.
                Suite 1400
                Atlanta, Georgia 30363-6209
                (404) 653-6400
6
                John.livingstone@finnegan.com
7
                -and-
                BARBARA RUDOLPH, ESQUIRE
                JEFFREY M. JACOBSTEIN, ESQUIRE
                Finnegan Henderson Farabow Garrett &
                 Dunner, LLP
                901 New York Avenue, N.W.
10
                Washington, D.C. 20001-4413
                (202) 408-4000
11
                barbara.rudolph@finnegan.com
                Jeffrey.jacobstein@finnegan.com
12
13
    On behalf of Petitioners:
14
                E. ANTHONY FIGG, ESQUIRE
15
                AYDIN H. HARSTON, Ph.D., ESQUIRE
                ROTHWELL FIGG
16
                607 14th Street, N.W.
                Suite 800
                Washington, D.C. 20005
17
                (202) 763-6040
18
                efigg@rfem.com
                aharston@rfem.com
19
    ALSO PRESENT:
20
                Tyler Liu, Esquire, Argentum
21
                Daniel Holmstock, Videographer
22
```

			4
1	CONTENTS KENNETH A. WALTERS		
2	EXAMINATION BY: Counsel for Patent Owner	PAGE 7, 179	
3	Counsel for Petitioner	170	
4	INDEX TO EXHIBITS PATENT OWNER EXHIBIT DESCRIPTION	PAGE	
5	Exhibit 1 Perspectives in Percutaneous		
6	Penetration Exhibit 2 Modified Release During Delivery	77	
7	Technology, 2nd Edition V2 Exhibit 3 Treatment of Dry Skin Syndrome	180 182	
8	PREVIOUSLY MARKED EXHIBITS		
9	Exhibit Acrux DDS PTY 1005 Exhibit Kaken 2010	11 111	
10	Exhibit Acrux DDS PTY 1011 Exhibit Acrux DDS PTY 1015	133 118	
11	Exhibit Acrux DDS PTY 1013 Exhibit Acrux DDS PTY 1012	138 150	
12	Exhibit Acrux DDS PTY 1014 Exhibit Acrux DDS PTY 1001	140 66	08:41:22
13	Exilibre Relax DDS 111 1001	00	
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			

		5
1	PROCEEDINGS	08:59:56
2	THE VIDEOGRAPHER: Good morning. This is	09:07:56
3	video number 1 in the video recorded deposition of	09:08:16
4	Dr. Kenneth A. Walters, taken in the matter of Acrux	09:08:20
5	DDS Pty, et al., Petitioners v. Kaken Pharmaceutical	09:08:27
6	Company Limited et al., Patent Owner and Licensee,	09:08:33
7	pending before the United States Patent and	09:08:36
8	Trademark Office before the Patent Trial and Appeal	09:08:39
9	Board, IPR number 2017-00190 for Patent Number	09:08:41
10	7,214,506.	09:08:50
11	This deposition is being held at the law	09:08:51
12	offices of Rothwell Figg, 607 14th Street,	09:08:54
13	Northwest, Suite 800, in Washington, D.C., on July	09:08:59
14	21st, 2017. The time on the video screen is 9:09	09:09:03
15	a.m.	09:09:08
16	My name is Daniel Holmstock, and I'm the	09:09:10
17	legal video specialist. And with me, our court	09:09:12
18	reporter, Sue Ciminelli. We are in association with	09:09:14
19	Henderson Legal Services, located at 1560 Wilson	09:09:17
20	Boulevard in Arlington, Virginia. For the record,	09:09:21
21	now will counsel please introduce themselves and	09:09:24
22	whom they represent.	09:09:26

DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

